99

FF-3E8 [alfis

N FR
Tall— T =N T—H
iz iR 5= [ 53 ] a— A4
KWL 7 Z 7)) a—=x
58 s fe [ 50] — | HiE 1496m
T4 =y v a R 1337m
ks & d=bry BT R [R5 ] 7= 159m
AREB A — 3 No. SAJ08-SL—-38/88
1 AH 2 AH
a— 2ty H— (R =N B33 a—2t vy H— rif —k B33
AiEHE - A - T FéZJI [AbvE ] AiEHE - A - T FéZJI [AbE ]
AiE# - B - g &4 [HA] ISR - B - g &4 [ A]
BiEEZ - C - TAIGA Young [CAN] ISR - C - TAIGA Young [CAN]
TR 55 (54) 22— R 9:35 TR 54 (52) A A — [IREHE] 12:30
KA H i =Yg N— R KA <HD =Yg N— R
AB—K/T7 4=y a KR -5°C / -3°C AB—F/T 4=y v a R 1C / 3C
F=730
IERE AF=} =N EEHEE 1K 2A&AH & 7 1—x
No No K4 B 4 1L L I 5 H%E B RA b
1 201 03021385 2% A I 7R A A 1 4575  47.68 1:33.43 0.00
2 215 03020040 =ik BAG IR 2 46.68 46.85 1:33.53 0.78
3223 03020167 AR K DN 2 47.57 48.14 1:35.71 17.81
4 202 03019624  F[Ey =5 PR 2 47 .64 48.34 1:35.98 19.92
5 205 03019016 My K H] BRI 3 47 .46 49.81 1:37.27 30.00
6 210 03026830 HAMA Bk AL 3 4898 4912 1:38.10 36.49
7 206 03017753 £&)I| EijH Lol ISy N 3 49.34  49.71 1:39.05  43.91
8 212 03020211 MEA FEA Lol ISy N 2 49.70  49.72 1:39.42 46.80
9 204 03018945 A 1&%h = NES 3 49.76 50.26 1:40.02 51.49
10 214 03020640 ‘=AS BEpK RIS 1 50.52 50.59 1:41.11 60.01
11 211 03022330  7k¥A [ RS R 3 50.84 50.50 1:41.34 61.80
12 208 03021220 =4 EEA B H R 1 51.42 50.93 1:42.35 69.69
13 216 03021060  {#34 BHRACHR R PN 1 52.99 52.05 1:45.04 90.71
14 225 03024394 HiA Fok Al AE K5 2 53.36 53.56 1:46.92 105.40
15 260 03028078 I -z BIRFFERT 1 54.53 5253 1:47.06 106.50
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99

[[4va

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

2026-02-20 / EBFE

A= a=p
No No

228 03027356
209 03028934
219 03024598
213 03026827
255 03029091
218 03026826
221 03021172
224 03020178
226 03024608
269 03028168
238 03025444
231 03021704
268 03025581
271 03019170
258 03028866
243 03026492
253 03028857
270 03027377
232 03025474
250 03027456
234 03026504
237 03026565
229 03027223
267 03029024
245 03027875
259 03026344
235 03028792
242 03027084
251 03029103
262 03028410
247 03028409
244 03026503
264 03028411
240 03027828
254 03028246

DID NOT START

241 03029112
248 03020502
257 03028752
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A SR
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A B fEs
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Wit 53
BER F5iif
FARE PRIR
BA g
SR
M JhaE
=B R

fEE AR
e &

TH 2
B A

B sk

Rk T
BTHy gH4

B ik
er R BN
M B
Ehl S EA
K F—B
/NP R EBR
AR IR

[k e A

[1st RUN]

R
RS H
B0 KA

R

Ar & 4

HOWRY:
AL ACF
S
AL ACF
LB R
ALHTACF
PN
EATPN
B

Bl N
Al A K5
At K5
RN
KBRS ST K
Bl NE
(YT NES
A PN
K
KBRS ST K
B R
WU R
B H R
TP K
TR K
KBRS ST K5
TABE K
KIREE R
Fe N

FHR R
RPN
V- PNES

H NN WNDNWWHPRR WH PR WRARPRARDNHE RS WO RARDDWDND WWOIWHsDNDW

F=730
1AH 2KH & B L—=A
B R OB R B R RAU b
55.06 52.45 1:47.51 110.01
55.48 53.42 1:48.90 120.87
55.22 54.47 1:49.69 127.04
54.06 55.73 1:49.79 127.83
56.26 54.00 1:50.26 131.50
54.90 57.11 1:52.01 145.17
57.38 58.40 1:55.78 174.63
58.92 57.38 1:56.30 178.69
1:00.65 59.12 1:59.77 205.80
1:03.15 58.01 2:01.16 216.66
1:01.57 59.90 2:01.47 219.09
1:02.46 1:00.51 2:02.97 230.81
1:02.50 1:01.99 2:04.49 242.68
1:02.67 1:02.13 2:04.80 245.10
1:03.80 1:01.70 2:05.50 250.57
1:04.40 1:03.01 2:07.41 265.50
1:03.26 1:04.38 2:07.64 267.29
1:04.50 1:03.25 2:07.75 268.15
1:06.25 1:04.05 2:10.30 288.08
1:05.46 1:05.38 2:10.84 292.30
1:06.66 1:04.98 2:11.64 298.55
1:06.32 1:05.95 2:12.27 303.47
1:08.92 1:06.43 2:15.35 327.54
1:08.84 1:07.70 2:16.54 336.83
1:09.57 1:07.34 2:16.91 339.72
1:09.13 1:08.91 2:18.04 348.55
1:10.56 1:08.26 2:18.82 354.65
1:10.77 1:09.10 2:19.87 362.85
1:10.43 1:12.43 2:22.86 386.21
1:14.31 1:13.49 2:27.80 424.81
1:19.23 1:18.92 2:38.15 505.68
1:21.75 1:18.83 2:40.58 524.67
1:26.70 1:20.25 2:46.95 574.44
1:21.99 1:25.08 2:47.07 575.37
1:34.06 1:31.37 3:0543 718.83
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BXER - BRXELH

ZOELEALERF—EFHERE ©

JIESL Ap=h a-p
No No

DID NOT FINISH
203 03026432
207 03023796
220 03022866
222 03019919
230 03027123
233 03021171
236 03025523
239 03027362
256 03020351
272 03025890

DISQUALIFIED
246 03028248
261 03028304

NOT PERMITTED TO START

DID NOT START

DID NOT FINISH
217 03020113
227 03023237
263 03027449
265 03029104
266 03028415

DISQUALIFIED
249 03029023
252 03028305

NOT PERMITTED TO START
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[1st RUN]
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[1st RUN]
[2nd RUN]

[2nd RUN]
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[2nd RUN]
INRE BAE
& A

[2nd RUN]
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— DD DD W o

F=730
- 1A8 2&KEB & F L—2X
S TS = T I~ i IV

GATE No. 15, ICR 629.3
GATE No. 9, ICR 629.3

GATE No. 24 , ICR 629.3
GATE No. 34, ICR 629.3
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B350 [ElEs
RFVT 4 —RA > MEHER

TA4=yaFOLEMLI 04

AL A%—h a-p EEE =
No No K% OB 4

1 201 03021385 Z2fE A JER B R 1
2 215 03020040 E¥ Bih /IR 2
3 223 03020167 A FEK FLBR AR 2
4 202 03019624 [ER = BFERE 2
5 205 03019016 A ®F R EHART 3
6 210 03026830 BRI EEX SLRTRE 3
7 206 03017753 &I EiHE FEBERTF 3
8 212 03020211 HEA BEA FEBERF 2
9 204 03018945 FTH f&%H UBERTE 3
10 214 03020640 EA EK By 1
RH— NESAD T B4

B AF-b -b BEE 5

R No No K4 B 4
1 201 03021385 ZfE FBEA [EP NN 1
2 215 03020040 Eik BiA EJI| K2 2
4 202 03019624 PaER R EHPRE 2
11 211 03022330 ki@ [E BB 3
6 210 03026830 FRAME XK CIN-nip == 3

AEt

AH— FNEEDORAV F EML54 (B)
TA=yValEO A1 0&DEAL v M EAIEL ()
HUBFOL—RRAL U F (O
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43
44

250.
48.
91.
78.
96.
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152.
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.55
.81
15
7
49
21
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37
28
80

SA]J
A1k

43
44
48
76
78
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51.

51
0

0.

51
51

.55
.81
<07
.91
.21

.25
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.19
.00
00
. 19
+19

AL 5
A
43.55
44,81

48. 77
91. 49
78. 21

306. 83

87.19
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Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine

To accompany the TD report please transmit immediately only as XML and NOT as PDF or NOT in paper format to FIS.
One timing report required for each codex.

Location SugadairakKougen Category UNI -
PineBeek Season 2026
Nation JPN Competition Slalom (SL)
Event name In colle Gender Men Competition
Competition 20.02.26 National race code 0271 Codex
Date
TIMING DEVICES Brand/Company Model Serial No Homologation No
System A Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 R302116 SEI.002T.11
System B Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 R302104 SEL002T.11
Timer A Start (if used) -
Timer B Start (if used) -
Start Device SEIKO SG900 1055 SEI.S93.14
Finish Cell A SEIKO PBU-900 1025 SEI.L98.16
Finish Cell B SEIKO PBU-1000 1022 SEILL99.16
Photo Finish A -
Photo Finish B -
TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES Brand/Company Model Specifications
Video finish -
Result software Software company Software name/version
SEIKO 5.3
Connection to start System A System B Voice connection
Cable Cable Cable
SYNCHRONIZATION System A System B Hand
(at finish) (at finish)
Syncronization time 07:40:00 07:40:00
Syncronization confirmation 07:41:05.378 07:41:05.378
TIMIING 1st Run 2nd Run
T T e o reicton | System A System B Hand System A System B Hand
precision of the timing device.
Start TOD First 09:34:53.785 09:34:53.774 09:34:53.857 12:30:31.282 12:30:31.284 12:30:31.365
Finish TOD First 09:35:39.542 09:35:39.549 09:35:39.603 12:31:33.274 12:31:33.292 12:31:33.257
Net Time System A / BIB First| 00:45.75| 201 01:01.99| 268
Start TOD Last 10:10:54.951 10:10:54.948 10:10:54.904 12:57:56.158 12:57:56.161 12:57:56.235
Finish TOD Last 10:11:57.627 10:11:57.622 10:11:57.577 12:59:27.533 12:59:27.537 12:59:27.489
Net Time System A/ BIB Last| 01:02.67 271 01:31.37| 254
Net Time System A/ BIB Best| 00:45.75| 201 00:46.85| 215
|Were all results from system A? |Yes I X INo | | ‘

IComments run 1

lComments run 2
b

We certify that the timing and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules.

IYes| X INo | |

Technical Delegate

Chief of Timing and Calculation

Timing Company

TD Number 878

Name/Nation Kanzaki Nobuhiko (JPN) Name/Nation Inoue Shinji (JPN)

Telephone 09088536194
Email kensho-ji@sugadaira.ne,jp

Company SugadairaKougenSkiClub
Name/Nation Yamanami Timing (JPN)
Telephone +81268742740

Email s-school@janis.or.jp

Signat?/g% Signature ﬁ,/ ‘;j( &3

g/(

Created at 2026-02-20 13:19:34 (6.6.4)
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