



# 秩父宮杯・秩父宮妃杯 第99回全日本学生スキー選手権大会



## 男子3部 回転 公式成績表

ジュリー 技術代表	神崎 信彦	[学連]	テクニカルデータ コース名	大松山グランプリコース
主審	高橋 稔	[愛知]	スタート地点	1496m
競技委員長	堀 純也	[長野]	フィニッシュ地点	1337m
			標高差	159m
			ホモロゲーションNo.	SAJ08-SL-38/88

1本目 コースセッター	竹田 高広	[長野]	2本目 コースセッター	竹節 一夫	[長野]
前走者 - A -	草野 隆之介	[北海道]	前走者 - A -	草野 隆之介	[北海道]
前走者 - B -	畠中 悠生乃	[東京]	前走者 - B -	畠中 悠生乃	[東京]
前走者 - C -	TAIGA Young	[CAN]	前走者 - C -	TAIGA Young	[CAN]

旗門数	55(54)	スタート時間	9:35	旗門数	54(52)	スタート時間	12:30
天候	晴れ	雪質	ハード	天候	くもり	雪質	ハード
スタート/フィニッシュ気温			-5℃ / -3℃	スタート/フィニッシュ気温			1℃ / 3℃

順位	スタート No	コード No	競技者 氏名	所 属 名	1本目 時 間	2本目 時 間	合 計 時 間	F=730 レース ポイン	
1	201	03021385	安藤 啓人	順天堂大学	1	45.75	47.68	1:33.43	0.00
2	215	03020040	宮城 良佑	玉川大学	2	46.68	46.85	1:33.53	0.78
3	223	03020167	松本 周大	成蹊大学	2	47.57	48.14	1:35.71	17.81
4	202	03019624	阿部 宗平	岩手大学	2	47.64	48.34	1:35.98	19.92
5	205	03019016	脇谷 柊司	東京電機大学	3	47.46	49.81	1:37.27	30.00
6	210	03026830	明瀬 優太	弘前大学	3	48.98	49.12	1:38.10	36.49
7	206	03017753	皆川 真潤	学習院大学	3	49.34	49.71	1:39.05	43.91
8	212	03020211	榎本 龍人	学習院大学	2	49.70	49.72	1:39.42	46.80
9	204	03018945	村田 悠祐	仙台大学	3	49.76	50.26	1:40.02	51.49
10	214	03020640	宮本 幹大	同志社大学	1	50.52	50.59	1:41.11	60.01
11	211	03022330	永瀬 陸	群馬大学	3	50.84	50.50	1:41.34	61.80
12	208	03021220	三谷 駿人	福井大学	1	51.42	50.93	1:42.35	69.69
13	216	03021060	渡辺 琳太郎	名城大学	1	52.99	52.05	1:45.04	90.71
14	225	03024394	明石 和夫	同志社大学	2	53.36	53.56	1:46.92	105.40
15	260	03028078	川嶋 壮之新	金沢学院大学	1	54.53	52.53	1:47.06	106.50

2026-02-20 / 長野県 菅平高原  
DATA PROCESSING by S E I K O

0272 SM8 / 1  
TIMING by S E I K O





# 秩父宮杯・秩父宮妃杯 第99回全日本学生スキー選手権大会



順位	スタート No	コート No	競技者 氏名	所 属 名		1 本目 時 間	2 本目 時 間	合 計 時 間	F=730 レース ポイント
16	228	03027356	池田 大輔	筑波大学	3	55.06	52.45	1:47.51	110.01
17	209	03028934	小山 瑞希	弘前大学	2	55.48	53.42	1:48.90	120.87
18	219	03024598	奥野 夏輝	神戸大学	4	55.22	54.47	1:49.69	127.04
19	213	03026827	平沢 和翔	弘前大学	3	54.06	55.73	1:49.79	127.83
20	255	03029091	清水 達矢	札幌医科大学	5	56.26	54.00	1:50.26	131.50
21	218	03026826	松澤 晃聖	弘前大学	3	54.90	57.11	1:52.01	145.17
22	221	03021172	笈川 悠	成城大学	3	57.38	58.40	1:55.78	174.63
23	224	03020178	岡田 優人	嘉悦大学	2	58.92	57.38	1:56.30	178.69
24	226	03024608	山本 恵太	成城大学	3	1:00.65	59.12	1:59.77	205.80
25	269	03028168	大平 陽生	新潟大学	2	1:03.15	58.01	2:01.16	216.66
26	238	03025444	村上 博史	上智大学	4	1:01.57	59.90	2:01.47	219.09
27	231	03021704	大谷 竜平	工学院大学	4	1:02.46	1:00.51	2:02.97	230.81
28	268	03025581	亀山 隼登	玉川大学	1	1:02.50	1:01.99	2:04.49	242.68
29	271	03019170	棚橋 勇斗	名城大学	2	1:02.67	1:02.13	2:04.80	245.10
30	258	03028866	関沢 秀輔	福井大学	3	1:03.80	1:01.70	2:05.50	250.57
31	243	03026492	松岡 怜弥	愛知大学	4	1:04.40	1:03.01	2:07.41	265.50
32	253	03028857	根本 拓音	学習院大学	1	1:03.26	1:04.38	2:07.64	267.29
33	270	03027377	袖岡 来輝	同志社大学	2	1:04.50	1:03.25	2:07.75	268.15
34	232	03025474	田上 乃亜	同志社大学	4	1:06.25	1:04.05	2:10.30	288.08
35	250	03027456	佐野 誠己	筑波大学	4	1:05.46	1:05.38	2:10.84	292.30
36	234	03026504	徳野 翔太	大阪公立大学	3	1:06.66	1:04.98	2:11.64	298.55
37	237	03026565	伊能 秀	学習院大学	1	1:06.32	1:05.95	2:12.27	303.47
38	229	03027223	江口 智浩	鶴見大学	4	1:08.92	1:06.43	2:15.35	327.54
39	267	03029024	前田 智也	名古屋大学	1	1:08.84	1:07.70	2:16.54	336.83
40	245	03027875	関 亮太	秋田大学	3	1:09.57	1:07.34	2:16.91	339.72
41	259	03026344	嶽 凜乃介	大阪公立大学	4	1:09.13	1:08.91	2:18.04	348.55
42	235	03028792	町野 朝冬	武蔵大学	1	1:10.56	1:08.26	2:18.82	354.65
43	242	03027084	池上 祐紀	東京経済大学	3	1:10.77	1:09.10	2:19.87	362.85
44	251	03029103	佐々木 聖人	福井大学	3	1:10.43	1:12.43	2:22.86	386.21
45	262	03028410	渡邊 武瑠	工学院大学	2	1:14.31	1:13.49	2:27.80	424.81
46	247	03028409	高山 晃士朗	工学院大学	2	1:19.23	1:18.92	2:38.15	505.68
47	244	03026503	矢野 秀一朗	大阪公立大学	3	1:21.75	1:18.83	2:40.58	524.67
48	264	03028411	小野 武琉	工学院大学	2	1:26.70	1:20.25	2:46.95	574.44
49	240	03027828	橋本 涼	大阪教育大学	2	1:21.99	1:25.08	2:47.07	575.37
50	254	03028246	園部 鼓太郎	新潟大学	1	1:34.06	1:31.37	3:05.43	718.83
DID NOT START			[1st RUN]	3					
	241	03029112	村井 翔	神戸大学	1				
	248	03020502	服部 壮真	新潟大学	1				
	257	03028752	野口 大和	武蔵大学	1				

2026-02-20 / 長野県 菅平高原

0272

SM8 / 2

DATA PROCESSING by S E I K O

TIMING by S E I K O

長野県索道事業者協議会





# 秩父宮杯・秩父宮妃杯 第99回全日本学生スキー選手権大会



順位	スタート No	コード No	競技者 氏名	所属名	1本目 時間	2本目 時間	合計 時間	F=730 レース ポイント
DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN] 10								
	203	03026432	幾島 楓太	筑波大学	3			
	207	03023796	刀谷 利治	愛知淑徳大学	3			
	220	03022866	奥脇 恭司	亜細亜大学	1			
	222	03019919	山口 わと	順天堂大学	4			
	230	03027123	加田平 大朗	神戸大学	3			
	233	03021171	新井 優太郎	成城大学	3			
	236	03025523	馬場 耀大	名古屋大学	4			
	239	03027362	後内 優貴	武蔵大学	2			
	256	03020351	武居 知	成蹊大学	2			
	272	03025890	島山 快至	愛知淑徳大学	1			
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN] 2								
	246	03028248	植村 菖太郎	筑波大学	2		GATE No. 15 , ICR 629.3	
	261	03028304	青木 孝一郎	甲南大学	2		GATE No. 9 , ICR 629.3	
NOT PERMITTED TO START [1st RUN] 0								
DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 0								
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN] 5								
	217	03020113	浅香 圭吾	順天堂大学	4			
	227	03023237	佐橋 滉大	名城大学	4			
	263	03027449	渡邊 友輝	甲南大学	2			
	265	03029104	佐々木 心	新潟大学	2			
	266	03028415	鷺野 天史郎	名城大学	1			
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 2								
	249	03029023	小木曾 弘基	名古屋大学	1		GATE No. 24 , ICR 629.3	
	252	03028305	竹安 陸人	甲南大学	1		GATE No. 34 , ICR 629.3	
NOT PERMITTED TO START [2nd RUN] 0								

技術代表 神崎 信彦

[学連] 48/106/98

2026-02-20 / 長野県 菅平高原

0272

SM8 / 3

DATA PROCESSING by SEIKO

TIMING by SEIKO

長野県索道事業者協議会





# 秩父宮杯・秩父宮妃杯 第99回全日本学生スキー選手権大会



## 男子3部 回転 ペナルティポイント計算表

### フィニッシュ時の上位10名

順位	スタート No	コード No	競技者 氏名	所 属 名		S A J ポイント	上位5 ポイント	レース ポイント
1	201	03021385	安藤 啓人	順天堂大学	1	43.55	43.55	0.00
2	215	03020040	宮城 良佑	玉川大学	2	44.81	44.81	0.78
3	223	03020167	松本 周大	成蹊大学	2	250.15		
4	202	03019624	阿部 宗平	岩手大学	2	48.77	48.77	19.92
5	205	03019016	脇谷 柊司	東京電機大学	3	91.49	91.49	30.00
6	210	03026830	明瀬 優太	弘前大学	3	78.21	78.21	36.49
7	206	03017753	皆川 真潤	学習院大学	3	96.23		
8	212	03020211	榎本 龍人	学習院大学	2	102.37		
9	204	03018945	村田 悠祐	仙台大学	3	152.28		
10	214	03020640	宮本 幹大	同志社大学	1	159.80		

### スタート時点の上位5名

競技 結果	スタート No	コード No	競技者 氏名	所 属 名		S A J ポイント
1	201	03021385	安藤 啓人	順天堂大学	1	43.55
2	215	03020040	宮城 良佑	玉川大学	2	44.81
4	202	03019624	阿部 宗平	岩手大学	2	48.77
11	211	03022330	永瀬 陸	群馬大学	3	76.91
6	210	03026830	明瀬 優太	弘前大学	3	78.21

合計						
スタート時点のポイント上位5名 (B)		292.25				
フィニッシュ時の上位10名のポイント上位5名 (A)				306.83		
該当選手のレースポイント (C)						87.19

ペナルティ計算 (A+B-C)/10=> 51.189

四捨五入  
加算値 51.19  
補正值 ([-]Z値) 0.00  
ペナルティ計算値 51.19  
適用ペナルティ 51.19

技術代表 神崎 信彦

[学連] 48/106/98

2026-02-20 / 長野県 菅平高原

0272

SM9 / 1

DATA PROCESSING by SEIKO

TIMING by SEIKO

長野県索道事業者協議会





# Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine



To accompany the TD report please transmit immediately only as XML and NOT as PDF or NOT in paper format to FIS.  
One timing report required for each codex.

<b>Location</b> SugadairaKougen PineBeek	<b>Category</b> UNI -	<b>Season</b> 2026
<b>Nation</b> JPN	<b>Competition</b> Slalom (SL)	
<b>Event name</b> In colle	<b>Gender</b> Men	
<b>Competition Date</b> 20.02.26	<b>National race code</b> 0271	<b>Competition Codex</b>

TIMING DEVICES	Brand/Company	Model	Serial No	Homologation No
System A Timer (at finish)	SEIKO	CT-400	R302116	SEI.002T.11
System B Timer (at finish)	SEIKO	CT-400	R302104	SEI.002T.11
Timer A Start (if used)	-			
Timer B Start (if used)	-			
Start Device	SEIKO	SG900	1055	SEI.S93.14
Finish Cell A	SEIKO	PBU-900	1025	SEI.L98.16
Finish Cell B	SEIKO	PBU-1000	1022	SEI.L99.16
Photo Finish A	-			
Photo Finish B	-			

TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES	Brand/Company	Model	Specifications
Video finish	-		

<b>Result software</b>	<b>Software company</b>	<b>Software name/version</b>
	SEIKO	5.3

<b>Connection to start</b>	<b>System A</b>	<b>System B</b>	<b>Voice connection</b>
	Cable	Cable	Cable

SYNCHRONIZATION	System A (at finish)	System B (at finish)	Hand
Synchronization time	07:40:00		07:40:00
Synchronization confirmation	07:41:05.378	07:41:05.378	

TIMING <small>Time of day (TOD) expressed in precision used for net time calculations equal to the precision of the timing device.</small>	1st Run			2nd Run		
	System A	System B	Hand	System A	System B	Hand
Start TOD First	09:34:53.785	09:34:53.774	09:34:53.857	12:30:31.282	12:30:31.284	12:30:31.365
Finish TOD First	09:35:39.542	09:35:39.549	09:35:39.603	12:31:33.274	12:31:33.292	12:31:33.257
Net Time System A / BIB First	00:45.75   201			01:01.99   268		
Start TOD Last	10:10:54.951	10:10:54.948	10:10:54.904	12:57:56.158	12:57:56.161	12:57:56.235
Finish TOD Last	10:11:57.627	10:11:57.622	10:11:57.577	12:59:27.533	12:59:27.537	12:59:27.489
Net Time System A / BIB Last	01:02.67   271			01:31.37   254		
Net Time System A / BIB Best	00:45.75   201			00:46.85   215		

Were all results from system A?	Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	No	<input type="checkbox"/>
---------------------------------	-----	-------------------------------------	----	--------------------------

Comments run 1	Comments run 2
----------------	----------------

We certify that the timing and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules.	Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	No	<input type="checkbox"/>
---	-----	-------------------------------------	----	--------------------------

Technical Delegate	Chief of Timing and Calculation	Timing Company
<b>Name/Nation</b> Kanzaki Nobuhiko (JPN)	<b>Name/Nation</b> Inoue Shinji (JPN)	<b>Company</b> SugadairaKougenSkiClub
<b>TD Number</b> 878	<b>Telephone</b> 09088536194	<b>Name/Nation</b> Yamanami Timing (JPN)
	<b>Email</b> kensho-ji@sugadaira.ne.jp	<b>Telephone</b> +81268742740
		<b>Email</b> s-school@janis.or.jp
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Signature</b>	